PROVIDENCE SERVICE CORP Form SC 13D November 10, 2008

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 SCHEDULE 13D

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Providence Service Corporation (Name of Issuer)

Common Stock (Par Value \$0.001)

(Title of Class of Securities)

743815102

(CUSIP Number)

Eric S. Gray 13401 Railway Drive Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114 405-752-8802 ------

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

# 10/30/2008

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of Rule 13d-1(e), Rule 13d-1(f) or Rule 13d-1(g), check the following box.[]

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See Rule 13d-7(b) for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

\*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP No. 743815102					
(1) Names of reporting persons	73114 Investments, L.L.C.				
<pre>(2) Check the appropriate box if a member of (a)</pre>	a group (see instructions)				
(b)					
(3) SEC use only					
(4) Source of funds (see instructions)	WC				
(5) Check if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)					
(6) Citizenship or place of organization	Oklahoma, United States				
Number of shares beneficially owned by each reporting person with:					
(7) Sole Voting Power 2,289	,108				
(8)Shared Voting Power	0				
(9)Sole Dispositive Power 2,289,108					
(10)Shared Dispositive Power	0				
(11)Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person					
2,289,108					
(12)Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)					
(13)Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) 18.6%					
(14) Type of Reporting Person (See Instruction	ns) 00				

Schedule 13D

CUSIP No. 743815102

(1) Names of reporting persons

Donald E. And Tiffany Smith, joint tenants 13401 Railway Drive Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114				
<ul><li>(2) Check the appropriate box if a member of a group (see instructions)</li><li>(a)</li></ul>				
(b)				
(3) SEC use only				
(4) Source of funds (see instructions) PF				
(5) Check if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)				
(6) Citizenship or place of organization Oklahoma, United States				
Number of shares beneficially owned by each reporting person with:				
(7) Sole Voting Power 7,200				
(8) Shared Voting Power 0				
(9) Sole Dispositive Power 7,200				
(10) Shared Dispositive Power 0				
(11)Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person				
7,200				
(12)Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)				
(13)Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) Less than 1 %				
(14) Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) IN				

Schedule 13D

CUSIP No. 743815102

(1) Names of reporting persons

Michael Bradley 13401 Railway Drive

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114

<ul><li>(2) Check the appropriate box if a member of a group (see instructions)</li><li>(a)</li></ul>				
(b)				
(3) SEC use only				
(4) Source of funds (see instructions)	PF			
(5) Check if disclosure of legal procee or 2(e)	edings is required pursuant to Items 2(d)			
(6) Citizenship or place of organizatio	on Oklahoma, United States			
Number of shares beneficially owned by	each reporting person with:			
(7)Sole Voting Power	1,000			
(8)Shared Voting Power	0			
(9)Sole Dispositive Power	1,000			
(10)Shared Dispositive Power	0			
(11)Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person.				
(12)Check if the Aggregate Amount in Ro (See Instructions)	ow (11) Excludes Certain Shares			
(13)Percent of Class Represented by Amo	ount in Row (11) less than 1%			
(14) Type of Reporting Person (See Instr	ructions) IN			
Sched	dule 13D			
CUSIP No. 743815102				
(1) Names of reporting persons				

Eric S. Gray 13401 Railway Drive Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114

(2) Check the appropriate box if a member of a group (see instructions)

(a)				
(b)				
(3) SEC use only				
<pre>(4) Source of funds (see instructions)</pre>				
(5) Check if disclosure of legal proceedi or 2(e)	ngs is required pursuant to Items 2(d)			
(6) Citizenship or place of organization	Oklahoma, United States			
Number of shares beneficially owned by each reporting person with:				
(7)Sole Voting Power	1,000			
(8)Shared Voting Power	0			
(9)Sole Dispositive Power	1,000			
(10)Shared Dispositive Power	0			
(11)Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person				
	1,000			
(12)Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (See Instructions)	(11) Excludes Certain Shares			
(13)Percent of Class Represented by Amoun	t in Row (11) less than 1%			
(14) Type of Reporting Person (See Instruc	tions) IN			

STATEMENT ON SCHEDULE 13D

\_\_\_\_\_

This Statement on Schedule 13D (this "Statement") is filed on behalf of the Filing Parties (defined below) with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Commission") with respect to the Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share, of Providence Service Corporation.

Item 1. Security and Issuer

This Statement relates to shares of the Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock"), of Providence Service Corporation ("Providence" or the "Issuer"). The address of the Issuer's principal executive office is 5524 East Fourth Street, Tucson, Arizona 85711.

Item 2. Identity and Background

(a), (b),(c) and (f). This Statement is filed on behalf of the following five persons: 73114 Investments, L.L.C. ("73114 "), Donald E. And Tiffany Smith ("Smiths"), Michael Bradley ("Bradley"), and Eric S. Gray ("Gray," and together with 73114, Smiths and Bradley, the "Filing Parties").

73114 is an Oklahoma limited liability company and a wholly owned subsidiary of Avalon Correctional Services, Inc., a Nevada Corporation ("Avalon"). The principal place of business of both companies is in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma. Mr. Donald E. Smith is a United States citizen and CEO/President Manager of 73114 and CEO/President of Avalon as well as the sole Director. Tiffany Smith is a United States citizen and the Secretary Manager of 73114 and a Vice President and Secretary of Avalon. The Smiths are husband and wife. Mr. Bradley is a United States citizen and Vice President Manager of 73114 and Chief Financial Officer of Avalon. Mr. Gray is a United States citizen and Vice President Manager of 73114 and Vice President and Corporate Counsel of Avalon. All individuals are principally employed by Avalon.

The address of each of the Filing Parties is 13401 Railway Drive, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114.

(d) and (e). The Filing Parties have not, during the last five years, been convicted in criminal proceedings (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) or been a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, and as a result of such proceeding were or are subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws.

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration

The aggregate purchase price of the 1,000 shares of Common Stock held by Bradley is \$857.00 (including brokerage fees and expenses). All of the shares of Common Stock were paid for using Bradley's personal funds. The aggregate purchase price of the 1,000 shares of Common Stock held by Gray is \$868.96 (including brokerage fees and expenses). All of the shares of Common Stock were paid for using Gray's personal funds.

The aggregate purchase price of the 7,200 shares of Common Stock held by the Smiths is \$7,569.08 (including brokerage fees and expenses). All of the shares of Common Stock were paid for using the Smith's personal funds. The aggregate purchase price of the 2,289,108 shares of the Common Stock held by 73114 is \$3,071,818.28 (including brokerage fees and expenses). All of the shares of Common Stock beneficially held by 73114 were paid for using its working capital funds.

#### Item 4. Purpose of Transaction

The Shares held by the Filing Parties were acquired for, and are being held for, investment purposes. The Filing Parties believe the shares of the Common Stock of the Issuer are undervalued and represent an attractive investment opportunity. The Filing Parties may acquire additional shares of Common Stock, dispose of all or some of these shares of Common Stock from time to time, in each case in open market or private transactions, block sales or purchases or otherwise, or may continue to hold the shares of Common Stock, depending on business and market conditions, their continuing evaluation of the business and prospects of the Issuer and other factors. In addition, the Filing Parties may engage in short selling of or hedging or similar transactions with respect to the shares of Common Stock. Furthermore, the Filing Parties intend to

communicate with other shareholders, the Directors and management of the Issuer about improving the Issuer's financial condition and maximizing shareholder value. Further, the Filing Parties intend to seek Board representation to the extent it can be accomplished without triggering existing change of control provisions in agreements between the Company and third parties. The Filing Parties do not have any present plan or proposal which would relate to or result in any of the matters set forth in subparagraphs (a) - (j) of Item 4 of Schedule 13D except as set forth herein. Depending on various factors including, without limitation, the Issuer's financial position and investment strategy, the price levels of the Common Stock, conditions in the securities markets and general economic and industry conditions, the Filing Parties may in the future take such actions with respect to their investment in the Issuer as they deem appropriate including, without limitation, making proposals to the Issuer concerning changes to the capitalization, ownership structure or operations of the Issuer, or changing their intention with respect to any and all matters referred to in Item 4.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a)-(b) The aggregate number of shares of Common Stock and percentage of the outstanding Common Stock of the Issuer beneficially owned (i) by each of the Filing Parties, and (ii) to the knowledge of the Filing Parties, by each other person who may be deemed to be a member of a group, is as follows:

Filing Party	Aggregate Number of Shares	Number of Shares: Sole Power to Vote or Dispose	Number of Shares: Shared Power to Vote or Dispose
Donald E. Smith and	7,200	7,200	0